



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006 & C.M.Nos.1404/2014, 2674/2014, 19022/2015,
6308/2016, 6762/2016

NAMGYAL INST FOR RESAR ON LADK Petitioner

Through Mr.M.Dutta, Advocate.

versus

DDA & ORS Respondents

Through Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr.Advocate for
DDA with Ms.Niharika and
Mr.Anurag Tripathi, Advocates.
Mr.Gaurav Singhal, Advocate for
UOI.
Mr.Lalit Gupta with Mr.Siddharth,
Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER
% **18.04.2017**

C.M.No.5687/2010

Present application has been filed by the petitioner for substitution. It is stated that the petitioner has amalgamated with Turner Morrison Limited.

Keeping in view the averments in the application, present application is allowed. Let an amended memo of parties be filed within a period of one week.



W.P.(C) No.14645/2006

All contesting parties are directed to file their revised written submissions not exceeding three pages each within a period of four weeks.

List the matter for hearing and disposal on 26th September, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

APRIL 18, 2017
KA