

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006, CM Nos.1404/2014, 2674/2014, 19022/2015,
6308/2016 & 6762/2016

NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH
ON LADAKHI ART & CULTURE & ANR. Petitioners

Through : None.
versus

DDA & ORS Respondents
Through : Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv. for
DDA.
Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Siddharth,
Advs. for R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER
22.01.2020

%

1. Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, who appears on behalf of the respondent no.1/DDA, says that she is in personal difficulty and, therefore, the matter be stood over.
2. Mr. Lalit Gupta, who appears on behalf of respondent no.5 says that he has no objection.
3. I am further informed by Ms. Ahluwalia that she has taken no objection from learned counsel for the petitioners i.e. Mr. M. Dutta.
4. Accordingly, at request, renotify the matter on 28.07.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JANUARY 22, 2020/aj