



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006, 14646-14646/2006 & CM APPL. 1404/2014,
2674/2014, 19022/2015, 6308/2016, 6762/2016

NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI ART &
CULTURE & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.

versus

DDA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher, Standing
Counsel for respondent/DDA.
Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Siddharth, Mr.
Priyansh Jain and Mr. Gaurav Kumar,
Adv. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

17.10.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel Mr. M. Datta is not available today. The request is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondents.

Renotify on 20.03.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2022/ssc