



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006, CM APPL. 1404/2014, CM APPL. 2674/2014,
CM APPL. 19022/2015, CM APPL. 6308/2016, CM APPL.
6762/2016 & CM APPL. 17085/2024

NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI ART &
CULTURE & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Advocate
(M:9810945248)

versus

DDA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher, SC-DDA with
Mr. Kunal Lakra, Advocate
(M:9811023217)

Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Priyansh
Jain, Advocates for Respondent No. 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

15.04.2024

1. Learned counsel for petitioners submits that the matter has been pending before this Court since the year 2006. It is stated that pleadings in the matter are complete.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing of arguments on 20th May, 2024.
3. All the parties are directed to file their written submissions along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 15, 2024

au