



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006 WITH CM APPL. 1404/2014, 2674/2014,
19022/2015, 6308/2016, 6762/2016 & 17085/2024

NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI ART &
CULTURE & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Mr.
Gautam Prabhakar and Ms. Chitra Y.
Parande, Advocates.

versus

DDA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Ms. Neha Bansal,
Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
20.05.2024

1. List on 23rd September, 2024

MAY 20, 2024/kr

MINI PUSHKARNA, J