



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006

NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI
ART & CULTURE & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha and
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Advs.

versus

DDA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kunal Lakra, Adv. for Mr.
Ashim Vachher, Standing
Counsel for R-1/DDA
Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Anant
Vikram Singh, Advs. for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.09.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 51682/2024 (Seeking closure of right of respondents to file reply to CM Application No. 17085/2024)

2. This application has been moved on behalf of the petitioners seeking closure of right of the respondents to file their reply to the CM Application No. 17085/2024.

3. Learned counsels for respondents No.1 and 5 are present on advance notice.

4. Learned counsel for respondent No.1/DDA submits that he has not received the copy of the present application. Let the copy of the present application be supplied to him.

5. Re-notify for hearing and appropriate direction on the date already fixed i.e. 23.09.2024.



6. As requested by learned counsel for the respondent No.5, let reply to CM Application No. 17085/2024 be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

sp