



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006 and CM APPL. 1404/2014, CM APPL. 2674/2014, CM APPL. 19022/2015, CM APPL. 6308/2016, CM APPL. 6762/2016, CM APPL. 17085/2024, CM APPL. 51682/2024

NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI
ART & CULTURE & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

DDA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Kalit Gupta and Mr. Priyansh Jain, Advs. for R-5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
23.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners' requests for a short adjournment in the present matter.
2. Re-notify the matter on 22.10.2024 at the 'Top of the Board' in the Advance List.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024
sp

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.