



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006, CM APPL. 1404/2014, CM APPL. 2674/2014,
CM APPL. 19022/2015, CM APPL. 6308/2016, CM APPL. 6762/2016
& CM APPL. 17085/2024
NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI ART &
CULTURE & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Mr. Sarthak
Sawhney, Ms. M. Satija and Mr. Parth
Sen, Advocates
Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha and Mr.
Gautam Prabhakar, Advocates

versus

DDA & ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Kunal Lakra and Ms. Saiba M.
Rajpal, Advocates for DDA
Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Priyansh Jain and
Mr. Anmol Ghai, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
10.12.2024

%

1. At the very outset, there is a request for adjournment from the side of respondent as Mr. Ashim Vachher, learned Senior Counsel is unable to come today on account of bereavement in the family.
2. Re-notify on 30.01.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/dr