



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006, CM APPL. 1404/2014, CM APPL. 2674/2014,
CM APPL. 19022/2015, CM APPL. 6308/2016, CM APPL. 6762/2016
& CM APPL. 17085/2024

NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI ART &
CULTURE & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Mr. Sarthak
Sawhney and Ms. Malvica Satija,
Advocates

versus

DDA & ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Ms. Ishita
Nautiyal, Advocates for R-5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
30.01.2025

List on 25.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/dr