



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14645/2006**

**NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI ART &
CULTURE & ANR.**Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Praveen Chauhan and Mr. Parth
Sen, Advocates.**

versus

DDA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Lalit Gupta with Mr. Ankit Singh,
Advocates for respondent No.5.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER
10.02.2025**

%

CM APPL. 7872/2025

1. Petitioners seek amendment in prayer clause.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 appears on advance notice and submits that the application is not maintainable and deserves to be rejected.
3. Let copy of the application, if not already supplied, be supplied to respondents.
4. Let reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. This application shall be considered on the date fixed i.e. 25.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025

st