



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006 & CM APPL. 1404/2014, 2674/2014, 19022/2015, 6308/2016, 6762/2016, 17085/2024, 7872/2025, 31252-31253/2025

NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI ART & CULTURE & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Ms. Malviya Satija and Mr. Sarthak Sachdev, Advocates.

versus

DDA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Pant, Advocate for R-1/DDA.

Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Priyansh Jain and Mr. Anmol Ghai for Respondent No. 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
01.12.2025

%

1. After hearing learned counsels for the parties, it appears that *inter alia*, the dispute between the parties is now restricted to the quantum of misuse charges. This petition has been pending in this Court since 2006.
2. At this stage, learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, an attempt can be made to amicably resolve the dispute.
3. Accordingly, parties are referred to mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they shall appear on 12.12.2025.



4. List before Court on 28.01.2026.
5. Copy of the order be sent to the learned Co-ordinator, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, preferably for appointment of a Senior Mediator.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/AK