



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006 & CM APPL. 1404/2014, CM APPL.
2674/2014, CM APPL. 19022/2015, CM APPL. 6308/2016, CM
APPL. 6762/2016, CM APPL. 17085/2024, CM APPL. 7872/2025,
CM APPL. 31252/2025, CM APPL. 31253/2025
NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI ART &
CULTURE & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv. Malvica Satija
versus

DDA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Priyansh Jain,
Ms. Shreeyam Kedia, Mr. Kunal Dagar, Advocates
for R5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
28.01.2026

%

1. Ms. Satija, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the parties are before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. In case the mediation does not fructify, the matter shall be heard on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 28, 2026 / (MS)