



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14645/2006 & CM APPL. 1404/2014, CM APPL. 2674/2014
CM APPL. 19022/2015, CM APPL. 6308/2016, CM APPL.
6762/2016, CM APPL. 17085/2024, CM APPL. 7872/2025, CM
APPL. 31252/2025, CM APPL. 31253/2025
NAMGYAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON LADAKHI ART &
CULTURE & ANR.Petitioners

Through:
versus

DDA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv. for DDA
Mr. Lalit Gupta, Ms. Ishita Nautiyal and Ms. Pooja
Sharma, Advs. for R5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. It is stated that the parties are still before mediation.
2. Re-notify on 27.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/AS